

CLEAR CREEK ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES CITIZEN OF THE YEAR AWARD NOMINATION FORM

The Clear Creek Independent School District Board of Trustees has established an endowment to honor outstanding community members within Clear Creek ISD. The recipient of the award will be named as the Citizen of the Year. In addition, the recipient may designate endowment funds to a Clear Creek ISD academic program or classroom activity in his or her name.

AWARD REQUIREMENTS

- 1. **Criteria:** Recipients eligible for this award must meet the following requirements. The Citizen of the Year should have:
 - a. Demonstrated a commitment to Clear Creek ISD through volunteer efforts.
 - b. Contributed significantly in ways that have benefited the entirety of Clear Creek ISD.
 - c. Maintained a reputation across the Clear Creek ISD community as an individual with high standards and dedication to excellence in public education.
 - d. Voluntarily served the district and its students and patrons over an extended period of time.
- 2. **Process:** Please provide a description of how the nominee has met the criteria using the form on the next page. In addition to the information contained on the nomination form, you may provide no more than three additional pages of supporting documentation. *Applications that are late or incomplete will not be eligible for consideration.*
- **3.** Recognition of the Citizen of the Year: The recipient is expected to attend the Clear Creek Education Foundation Awards Gala on August 23, 2025.
- 4. Recognition of a Clear Creek ISD Program or Activity: Recipient is expected to designate a Clear Creek ISD academic program or classroom academic activity through the financial grant provided by the endowment.
- **5.** All nominations must be submitted no later than March 7, 2025. Nominations can be emailed to CCEF at CCEF@ccisd.net or mailed to:

Clear Creek Education Foundation P.O. Box 1631 League City, Texas 77574

CITIZEN OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE INFORMATION FORM

Nominee:					
Address:					
City:	State:		Zip:		
Phone (Home/Mobile):		Phon	e (Office):		
Email:					
Nominated by:					
Address:					
City:					
Phone (Home/Mobile):		Phon	e (Office):		
Email:					
Describe the nominee's volu	inteer role(s) ii	n Clear Creek i	ა D:		
Why I believe this nomined Trustees "Citizen of the Yea		recognition a	s the Clear	Creek ISD	Board of

(A maximum of three additional pages may be attached in support of the nomination)